

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.7 & 8 by the undersigned on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works 22-08-2025 upto 11.00 A.M and shall be opened on the same day on 11.30 A.M. in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non- refundable) during the working hours.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDRs/TDRs/ Account/Saving account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Sarahan must accompany with each applications/tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the any or all tender without assigning any reason.

S N	Tender Schedule				
1	Last date for tender receipt of application for tender form	20-08-2025 up to 4:00 PM			
2	Last date of sale of tender forms	21-08-2025 up to 4:00 PM			
3	Date of receipt of tender forms	22-08-2025 up to 11:00 A.M			
4	Date of opening of tenders	22-08-2025 at 11 :30 A.M			
Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimat ed cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	A/R & M/O Narag wasni Dinger road Km 0/0 to 17/600 (SH:- P/L Interlocking paver block in Km 0/152 to 0/160 & 0/399 to 0/411)	99938	2000	One Month	350/-
2.	R/R damages on Prem Nagar Chandog Road Km 10/ to 15/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, debris and dressing of berms)	99160	2000	One Month	350/-

Certificate:-It is certified that the tender of above work on

Certificate:-It is certified that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & conditions:-

1. The contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST number on the tender along with copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
4. Conditional and telegraphic tender will not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time shall not entertained.
5. The contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

No.PW/SRN/Estt-Tender/2024-25-

2492-2523

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla-171002.
2. The Chief Engineer (South) HP.PWD, Shimla-171002.
3. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 for uploaded of Notice Inviting Tenders on Departmental website please.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan.
4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
6. All Intending Bidders/Contractors.
8. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer
Sarahan B&R Division.
HP.PWD, Sarahan
Dated:- 13/8/25


Executive Engineer
Sarahan Division,
HP.PWD, Sarahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:-Rs.99938/-

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Narag Wasni Dingar Road km 0/0 to 17/600 (SH:- P/L interlocking paver block im km 0/152.00 to 0/160 & 0/399 to 411.00)

Earnest money:- Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit:- One Months.

Sr. No	Description Items of work	Unit	QTY	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavations for structure as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 (Clause ThreeHundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	Cum	1.61	261.00	Rupees two hundred sixty one and paise nil only	420.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1204 cement motor 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 sand :4 coarse Aggerigate)including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	1.61	6925.10	Rupees Six thousand nine hundred twenty five and paise ten only	11149.00
3	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavement having thickness 80mm as per drawing and technical specification cluse 1504. including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportations in all leads and lift to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in Charge	Sqm	63.63	1388.80	Rupees one thousand three hundred eighty eight and paise eighty only	88369.00
						99938.00


Executive Engineer
Sarahan Division
HP, PWD, Sarahan

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :-99160/-

Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-

Time :- One Month

Name of Work :- Road Damages on Prem Nagar Chandog Road km.10/10 to 15/10

(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, debris and dressing of berms)

Sr.N	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Figures	Rate in words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for cutting in hill roads in all kinds of soil, removal of slips, removal of debris, dressing of berms and clearing of drains with minimum capacity 18.00 to 25.00 cum per hour, minimum six hours per day, including pay of operators, POL charges. Maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and govt property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the PWD specification and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1340.00	Cum	74.00	Rs. seventy four and paise nil only	99160.00
	Total					99160.00

Terms and Conditions :-

Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL, Major and minor repairs /over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.

Hire charges should also include Insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.

Hire charges should include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.

Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.

The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum-excavator should not be less than 0.24 cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72.

Executive Engineer

Division Sarahan

HPPWD Sarahan